 PACSystems™ RX3i
 IC695CPU310
GFK-2329AA Central Processing Unit
March 2010
The RX3i CPU can be used to perform real time control of
machines, processes, and material handling systems. The
CPU communicates with the programmer and HMI
devices via a serial port using SNP Slave protocol. It

For environmental specifications and compliance to standards (for example, FCC or European Union Directives), refer to the
PACSystems RX3i Hardware and Installation Manual, GFK-2314.
Ordering Information
Description Catalog Number
RX3i VME 300Mhz CPU IC695CPU310
Lithium Battery Pack IC698ACC701
Auxiliary Battery Module (optional) IC693ACC302
RX3i Power Supplies
  40 Watt High Capacity Universal AC
  40 Watt High Capacity 24 VDC
For additional power supplies, see the PACSystems RX3i
System Manual, GFK-2314.
IC695PSA040
IC695PSD040
[Optional] RS-232 Cable IC200CBL001
Rx3i 12 Slot Universal Backplane IC695CHS012
Rx3i 16 Slot Universal Backplane IC695CHS016
Note:  For Conformal Coat option, please consult the factory for price and availability.
RX3i CPU310 3
  GFK-2329AA
Release History
Catalog Number FW Version Comments
IC695CPU310-GX 6.01 Provides for OEM protection in flash-based systems that do not use a battery. For
additional problems resolved, see “Important Product Information for this Release.”
IC695CPU310-GW 6.00 Adds User Defined Types, Variable Indexed Arrays, Logic Driven Write to Flash,
and Backplane Operations Controller Enhancement features. See GFK-2329Z for
details and problems resolved.
IC695CPU310-GV 5.70 Enables support that is functionally identical to the IC695CMX128 for the
IC695RMX128.
IC695CPU310-FU 5.61 Corrects the problem described in GFK-2329X.
IC695CPU310-FU 5.60 Supports the IC695PMM335 PACMotion Multi-Axis Motion Controller and other new
features, and corrects the problems listed in GFK-2329X.
IC695CPU310-FT 5.50 Introduced run-mode store of EGD and LREAL data type. See GFK-2329V for
problems resolved.
IC695CPU310-FS 5.03
IC695CPU310-ER 5.02
IC695CPU310-EP 5.00
IC695CPU310-EN 3.83
IC695CPU310-EM 3.82
IC695CPU310-EL 3.81
IC695CPU310-DK  3.52
IC695CPU310-DJ 3.51
IC695CPU310-DH 3.50
IC695CPU310-CG 3.12
IC695CPU310-CF 3.11
IC695CPU310-CD 3.00
IC695CPU310-CC 2.90
IC695CPU310-CB 2.80
IC695CPU310-CB 2.51
IC695CPU310-BB 2.51
IC695CPU310-AA 2.50 Initial release.
Important Product Information for this Release
Release 6.01 provides for OEM protection in flash-based systems that do not use a battery. For details, see “Problems
Resolved by Release 6.01” on page 5H5.
Updates